SMF459
1000V N-Channel Power MOSFET - 1
CALL: +1 561-848-4311	 www.solitrondevices.com	 EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.comCALL: +1 561-848-4311	 www.solitrondevices.com	 EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
3-G
1-D
2-S
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE TEST CONDITIONS
Drain-Source Voltage VDSmax 1000V VGS = 0V, ID = 250µA
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±20V Continuous
Drain Current, continous ID25 6A TC = 25°C
Drain Current, pulsed ID(PULSE) 24A Pulse width Tp limited by TJmax
Power Dissipation PD 190W TC = 25°C
Junction Temperature Range, Operating
Junction Temperature Range, Storage
TJ
TSTG
-55°C to 150°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number SMF459
Description 1000V N-Channel Power MOSFET
KEY FEATURES
ID 6A
RDS(on) 2Ω
FAST RECOVERY DIODE
AVALANCHE RATED
TO-254 HERMETIC PACKAGE
BACKSIDE ISOLATION
JANTX, JANTXV SCREENING AVAILABLE
VDS = 1000V
ID @ 25°C = 5A
RDS(on) = 2Ω
SMF459
1000V N-Channel Power MOSFET - 2
Solitron Devices, Inc. • 901 Sansburys Way, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411, USA • +1 561-848-4311  •  sales@solitrondevices.com
sm
f4
59
-d
s-
re
vA
-0
82
5.
ind
d
© 2025 Solitron Devices, Inc.
This document is believed to be correct at the time of publication and Solitron Devices accepts no responsibility for consequences from printing errors or inaccuracies.  All specifications are subject to change without notice.
BODY DIODE CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Body Diode Forward Voltage IS = 10A, VGS = 0V VSD 1.2 1.8 V
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS = 0V, ID = 250µA V(BR)DSS 1000 V
Gate Threshold Voltage VDS = VGS, ID = 250µA VGS(th) 2.0 4.0 V
Off -State Drain Current VDS = 1000V, VGS = 0V
VDS = 800V, VGS = 0V, TA = 125°C IDSS
100 µA
500 µA
Gate-Source Leakage Current VGS = ±20V, VDS = 0V IGSS ±100 nA
Drain-Source On-state Resistance VGS = 10V, ID = 6A RDS(on) 2 Ω
Transconductance VDS = 10V, ID = 6A Gfs 5.4 S
Total Gate Charge
Gate to Source Charge
Gate to Drain Charge
VGS = 10V, VDS = 400V, ID = 6A, IGS = 1.5mA
Qg(on)
Qgs
Qgd
130
23
70
nC
Turn On Delay Time
Rise Time
Turn Off Delay Time
Fall Time
VDD = 400V, ID = 6A, RG = 6.2Ω
td(on)
tr
td(off)
tf
20
35
130
36
ns
Thermal Resistance RthJC 0.33 0.5 °C/W
OUTLINE DIMENSION
0.150 [3.81]
0.050 [1.27]
0.040 [1.02]
0.260 [6.60]
0.249 [6.32]
0.570 [14.48]
0.510 [12.95]
2x 0.150 [3.81]
0.800 [20.32]
0.790 [20.07]
0.545 [13.84]
0.535 [13.59]DIA. 0.149 [3.78]
0.139 [3.53]
0.685 [17.40]
0.665 [16.89]
1 2 3
0.545 [13.84]
0.535 [13.59]
3x DIA.  0.045 [1.14]
0.035 [0.89]
All dimensions in inches (mm)    minimum
maximum
SCHEMATIC
3-G
1-D
2-S